The Information as required under Regulation 73 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 for Preferential Issues
is as under:

1. Object of the issue: To mobilize funds for funding current/future expansion plans/activities directly
by the Company or thorough subsidiaries/ joint venture companies, potential acquisitions, working
capital and general corporate purposes.

2. Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Personnel to subscribe to the preferential
issue: Mr. Neeraj Garg, Director of the Company and Mr. Krishan Kumar has intended to participate/
subscribe to 10,000 warrants each proposed to be issued. The existing promoters’ and management
team will continue to remain in the management of the Company. Further, the composition of the
present Board of Directors is not expected to undergo any change.

3. Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue of shares involved in the present resolution is as
below:

CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITED

  ~ 20 ~

Category
Code

Category of Shareholder  Pre-issue Post-Issue

Pre-issue
Shares
held

%to Total
Holding

Post-Issue
Shares
held

% to Total
Holding

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and
promoter group

(1) Indian Promoters (A)  14903000 29.82 14923000 29.27
(B) (B) Public Shareholding

(1) Institutions - - - -
(a) Mutual Funds / UTI/ Banks/ FIs - - - -
(b) Foreign Institutional Investors - - - -

 Sub-Total (B1)
(2) Non-institutions

   (a) Bodies Corporate 2054474 4.11 3034474 5.95
(b) Individuals 32823910 65.67 32823910 65.67
(c ) Foreign Corporate Bodies/ NRIs - - - -

   (d) Others  198616 0.39  198616 0.39
 Sub-Total (B2) 35077000 70.18 36057000 70.73
 GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)(1)+(B)(2) 49980000 100.00 50980000 100.00

The pre –issue shareholding pattern has been prepared based on the shareholding pattern of the Company
as on 11.08.2015. The Post issue shareholding pattern has been arrived at considering the following:

a. Conversion of 20,000 warrants which are proposed to be issued pursuant to this resolution to
Promoters.

b. Conversion of 9,80,000 warrants which are proposed to be issued pursuant to this resolution to Non-
Promoters.

4. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed: The Company proposes to
complete the preferential issue on or before the fifteenth day from the date of passing of this